

## INTER-AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR GLOBAL CHANGE RESEARCH

Ref: IAIUYDIR/2023/30 13 October 2023

## NOTIFICATION

Subject: Registration for the 56<sup>th</sup> meeting of the IAI's Executive Council and documentation

Dear Madam, Sir,

Rule 68 of the Standing rules of the Executive Council (EC) of the Inter-American Institute for Global Change Research (as approved by CoP-29, Videoconference, June 2021) states:

The Executive Director shall transmit to Meeting participants the provisional agenda of each Extraordinary Meeting of the Executive Council, together with the documents needed to analyze it, at least twenty (20) days prior to the scheduled starting date of the Meeting.

## **EC-56 Documentation**

I am pleased to inform you that the agenda and official documents of the 56th meeting of the Executive Council (EC-56) are available at: <a href="https://www.iai.int/en/post/detail/EC-56">https://www.iai.int/en/post/detail/EC-56</a>

## Registration

EC-56 will be held on 14 November 2023 virtually (via Zoom) from 11:00 to 14:00 UYT (Uruguay Standard Time) / 14:00 to 17:00 Greenwich Mean Time (GMT).

Members of the Executive Council include Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, Guatemala, Panamá, Paraguay, United States of America and Uruguay.

Observer Parties, IAI Associates, members of the Scientific Advisory Committee (SAC), and members of the Science-Policy Advisory Committee (SPAC) are invited to attend as observers.

Members of the Executive Council and observers should register at their earliest convenience at: https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZcsdugsrTkiHta8ecdBHIR1nIXA-fKjX6dF

Please accept, Madam/Sir, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Anna Stewart Ibarra Executive Director

Anna M Stewart